

September 17, 2024  
17 ARDR

**CRR 2549 of 2024**  
**CRAN 1 of 2024**  
**CRAN 2 of 2024**

M/s. Julian Day School & ors.  
Vs.  
Enforcement Officer, EPFO & anr.

Adv. Abhra Mukherjee,  
Adv. Sauradeep Dutta

for the petitioners.

Adv. Avijit Tewary,

...for the O.P.1.

Since service upon the private opposite party is not complete, let  
the matter stand over till 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

**(Suvra Ghosh, J.)**