

21.02.2025

jb.

jdt.

8

**C.R.R. 2549 of 2024
(CRAN 3 of 2025)
Re: M/s Julian Day School & Ors.**

**Mr. Abhra Mukherjee
Mr. Sauradeep Dutta
Mr. Arpayan Mukherjee
Mr. Swaskar Kumar Mondal
... For the Petitioners**

**Mr. Avijit Tewari
... For the Opposite Party no. 1**

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.

None appears for the 2nd opposite party despite service.

Affidavit-in-opposition filed by the opposite party no. 1 is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks to use a reply to the same.

Affidavit-in-reply be filed within two weeks from date.

Let the matter appear under the heading 'Contested Application' in the monthly list of April, 2025.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till 30th April, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

CRAN 3 of 2025 is disposed of.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)